

>ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3 SECTION IV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6708-6710/2010  
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, AAG

Ms. Monika Gosain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These appeals have become infructuous and are disposed of accordingly in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (Madhu Narula)

Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6708-6710 OF 2010  
State of Haryana & Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Vijay Pal & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

From the submissions advanced by Ms. Alka Agrawal, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Haryana, it transpires that the respondent-employees have already been reinstated and given the benefits pursuant to the decision in the criminal case. In that view of the matter, these appeals have become infructuous and are disposed of accordingly.

.....,J.

(Shiva Kirti Singh)

.....,J.

(A.M. Khanwilkar)

New Delhi;

June 21, 2016.